

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 16100/2008)  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in CA No.4924/2007  
in FA No.2286/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GRASIAN ROBERT LOUIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOLLY LOBO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is allowed to file copies of order  
dated 6th May, 2006 passed by the Trial Court and 13th  
December, 2005, passed by this High Court.

Place the petition thereafter under the heading  
"Adjourned Matters".

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master