

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3948/2009

GRASIAN ROBERT LOUIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOLLY LOBO & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report indicates that though sufficient time was granted, till date, the petitioner has failed to effect the service upon the unserved respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for fresh notice upon the respondents and to permit the petitioner to serve them directly. The prayer is accepted. Fresh notice be issued to the respondents. In addition to normal mode of service, dasti, is also permitted.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER