

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3948/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in CA No. 4924/2007  
in FA No. 2286/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GRASIAN ROBERT LOUIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOLLY LOBO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.Braj K.Mishra, Adv.  
   Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Ms.Manisha T.Karia, Adv.  
   Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is a petition for setting aside order dated August 1, 2008 passed by the learned Single Judge of the Bombay High Court, who disposed of Civil Application No.4924/2007 filed by respondent No.1 in First Appeal No. 2286/2007 and confirmed ad interim order dated 3.10.2007.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and carefully perused the record.            In our view, the discretion exercised by the learned Single Judge to confirm the interim order whereby

possession of respondent No.1 has been protected does not suffer from any legal error warranting interference under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master